

Legislation Text

File #: 17-0928, Version: 1

Resolution to Approve the Request from Racquet Club for a New Club Liquor License to be held in Conjunction with an Outdoor Service Area, located at 3010 Hickory Lane, d/b/a Racquet Club of Ann Arbor

Attached is a resolution to approve the request from Racquet Club for a New Club Liquor License to be held in conjunction with an Outdoor Service Area, located at 3010 Hickory Lane. Racquet Club is a Members only tennis and swim club. Their operating hours are Sunday-Saturday, from 8 am to 10 p.m. Food and beverage service will be available during select times.

The Police, Planning and Development, Treasurer, Fire Services and the Council Liquor License Review Committee approved the application. There are no delinquent property taxes, all application fees are paid and there are no objections from City Staff. Prepared by : Anissa R. Bowden, Council Administrative Coordinator Reviewed by: Jacqueline Beaudry, City Clerk Sponsored by: Council Liquor License Review Committee RESOLVED, That the request from Racquet Club for a New Club Liquor License to be held in conjunction with an Outdoor Service Area, located at 3010 Hickory Lane, d/b/a Racquet Club of Ann Arbor, be approved.

Sponsored by: Council Liquor License Review Committee